
Application No. 
Name Jam s Holt Permit No. ______ A9.3_.1_3 _________ _ 

68327 ------------- .. ---------------.. -.. FEES PAID 
Date Amount Receipt No. 

L\ - \5-85 ... 36~ .. ~.~ ..... ~ .5&3() 
By ·········· ······································· ······································· 

Address ....... -1?.:.9.: .... l?.Qf .. ~ .4-qQ .................................... . 
Certificate No. . .............................................. . ···- ---------- --- ---

................... .P.haenix., ... OR ...... 9.7..5.35 .............................. . 
Stream Index, Page No . . / .~~.7..r...?i. 2..1 

-- ·· ······· ···· ······ ·······--· -- ·····················-·····················--··-··-···· ·-···-·· 
....................... Cert. Fee ...................... . 

---- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----------- -------- ----- -------······ ························-·--········ FEES REFUNDED 
Date filed ... Apr.il .. 1.Sr··l9.ES. .................... ..................... . 

Priority ......................... ........ .. ......... ................... ........... ....... . 

Action suspended until ... .. 0 ... ................ ~ ................... . Date To Whom 
ASSIGNMENTS 

Date I Amount I Check No. 

·······----- -·--·-··················· -- ·- ·-···--·-·······------

Address Volume Page 

Return to applicant ............................ ............................... . 

Date of approval .. ...... J1AY ... 2.0.J985 ............................ . 
CONSTRUCTION 

Date for begin"N.in'g ....... .J'.1.AY ... 2. .. Q.J~~f ...................... . CARD FOR B OCT 9 1987 
REMARKS 

Date for completion .... ..... OCl..1. ..... 19.81 ...................... . 
Extended to ..................................................................... . 

-- - ---·--····· · ·- - - --- - -·- ·- ·· ··· ··· · -- ··· · · · ·- - - ············· · · · ·· · ·· · · ····· · · ······· · · ·· · · · · ·· ··- - ·- · ···---······· · ··· · ··· · ·· · · ---·- · · ·· · - · - t --- -- ----- - - - -··· · · · ·· ·········· · ···· ··· · · · ·· · · ········ ······· ·· ·· ·· 

Date for application of water ..... .. OC.T...1 .... .J.~~········· 
Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK .. - ··············t·········--·--····---·········· ··········--·-·················· ···········------····---------------·· ·········-- --········-·····------ · 

Form "A" filed .... .5f-4!t.~.±.~ .................................... . 
Form "B" filed .................. .......... ...... ................................... . 

Form "C" filed ...................... ............................................... . ·························· ··············································································································· ·· ····················· W.R. l.·S. ·························· ·· 

FINAL PROOF 
· ······················ ····· Assembled,q4-l1 11 gs-by 

Blank mailed ......... J.U ..... J ..... ..J ..... ..1. ............................. . 
Proof received ............................. ........................................ . 

······ Entered ~/1l'f6~ t,y 

· ·· ······ · Verified ----by_ 
--·············-·········································· .. ········ .. ···········-··········--·········· ····················· ·- ---·--······························································ .. 

Date cer tificate issued ..... 16 ..... .. ?... . .J .................. . ·········································-·································································································-···········--·····-······················-···························-·-

SP070900- 119 



~ 

Form C (690-9-77 ) 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof f 
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is 
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the ]t 
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 
NOTE : In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 

of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 
irrigated . 
Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310. when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No. -~-?J?.!. ...... .. ........ . 
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

t I , ............ ..................... .!~1.0..} 1().4 ............ ............................................... , the holder of Permit No . .. 1.9.I4} ... ...... . 
w 

to aQ..,ibpriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in ,....__ tno 
~ cc~filice with the terms of said permit, on the .. -1.~J .............. day of ......... .. ...... O.c:t.o.b.eA ....................... , 19 .. t? .. . 
· - 0: 
t-- :::, ~marks: 
N O. en:,; 
J-...... w .w- ················· ········· ·················· ············· ····· ·············· ·· ······· ···· ····· ············ ····· ····················· ············································· ····· ···· · ·· · ····• (_) a:_, 

<( 0 ······ffi·r:rr ····· ···· ······· ········ ········· ··· ········ ··· ········· ·· ············· ·· ········· ································· ·· ········ ·· ········ ···· ················································ · 

········~ ·I·=-7~~~~.a.~~ .. ~~~~~~t~ .. s.et m y han.?..~?i·s .. :~:·~~;9.? :a;1;;~;;{·~~~·~ ·~·:·.9/l/1::8::7::: u} (Sig nature of Applicant) (Address) 

Form B (690-9-77 ) Application No . . 6.?.}?.? ..... .. ......... . 
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, Jame.1.i 1/oU • ......... ............ ... ... ...... .... ........... ... .. .................................. ..................... , the holder of Permit No. 49343 

to apIH'.bpriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 
.w 1.6t Oc..:tobvr.. 87 there1 Q!l the ................ ........... . day of ........................ .. ...................... ............... , 19 ....... . 

r-- (I.) 0 
g? EUnar ks: ......................... .. ........ .......... ......... .... ... ... .. ....... ........................................... .......... .............................. ....... ..... .......... . 

• 0: ~ If the works have less capacity tha n described in the permit, or you h ave definitely abandoned part of the proposed develop-

-. a: 
t'- _, 0 
·r-·, ····· · 0 ····· ···· ····· ···· ········ ···· ············ · ····· ·· ········ · ················· ···· · · ··························· ··········· ···· ··· ····························· · ········ · ······· · ·········· ·· ······· ···· 
rhent, Y'tJ) s~uld so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered . 

I- UJ i!i 
.u .. .. . 0:. .-l .............................................. ........ ... ... ...... .......... .............. ....................... ........ ...... ... ........................................... ... ........ ........ . 
0 a:< 

~I ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m y hand this ..... ?.~~h .. day of ............ 9-~.C!.~.0. ......... , 19 . .?.7.. 

< ····~ ···~ ····································· ... ~.'. .0..'. ... ~.0·~···1·~·°- '····~·h.o_~n.!:.~! .... ~~.~~.?.~ ... ~?.5~.5 .......... . 
(Signa ture of Applicant) (Address) 

Fill out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work Is completed. 



June 19, 1995 

WILLIAM H HOAG 
2750 MILL CREEK DRIVE 
PROSPECT OR 97536 

REFERENCE: FILE S-68327 

Dear Mr. Hoag, 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

This letter is in response to a call I received this morning from 
Paula in your office. She informed me that you were concerned about 
the name which appears on your water right certificate. 

In cases where a perfected and certificated water right is 
appurtenant to a property whose ownership changes, that water right 
automatically becomes the property of the new owner when the change 
occurs . It is therefore not necessary (or possible) to assign 
ownership of the water right to the buyer . 

The certificate in question is numbered 66597, which describes a 
right to irrigate 8.2 acres in the NW1/4NE¾ of Section 16, Township 
33 South, Range 2 East. If this 8.2 acres lies on your property, 
the water right is your property without regard to the name which 
appears on the certificate. (Because certificates have been issued 
since around 1910, there are undoubtedly a large number of valid 
certificates, the names on which belong to individuals long since 
deceased . ) 

I hope this has helped. If you have any further questions, please 
feel free to contact me by mail or telephone. 

Sincerely, 

Mr~~l 
Water Rights Research Assistant 

cc: water right fil e 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



J 

May 15, 1995 

STANLEY E KELLEY 
PO BOX 1980 
JACKSONVILLE OR 97530 

Dear Mr. Kelley, 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTM E NT 

The Department has received your request to assign permit number 
49343. The permit has been certificated; because of this, it is 
ne i ther necessary nor possible to assign it. The water right is the 
property of the landowner to which it is appurtenant; it goes with 
the property when it is sold. 

However, if the land has changed ownership, please fill out the 
enclosed Water Right Ownership Update Form and return it to our 
office; this will update our records. 

Your assignment form and check no. 19668 in the amount of $10.00 is 
being returned. If you have any questions regarding this matter, 
please feel free to contact our Water Right Information Group at 
(503 ) 378-8455. 

Sincerely, 

Mrerz~l 
Water Rights Research Assistant 

~~~~A~G 
BANK OF SOUTHERN OREGON 

MEDFORD , OR 97504 

96-659-1232 

19668 
779-7743 
3819 CRATER LAKE HWY. 

" P .O. BOX 756 
~ MEDFORD, OR 97501 -0055 

PAY 1 -n ------------------------------------------------------------ ------------ -- ---------- ----- ---------- DATE-------- AMOU~; , 100 

10THE 
ORDER OF 

\.Vui-er Rcsour.::e5 Department 
1 5B l 1th Street '.'j E 
Salem. OR 97310 

511 /95 



--------- - - - - --
J 

A S S I G N M E N T 

do hereby assign all my interest in and to water right 

Application Number -/12£3:}J, Permit Number .L/9,5c./~ 

MAY J !-; 1935 

t?2:!30 
(ZIP) 

as filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to: 

· (NAME) 

?Q:~!791 't22r (MAILNGADRSsJ . ~cl) 

TELEPHONE NUMBE~-2~W3 

The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water 
Resources Director, _ · 

together with a recording fee of $10~ 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
150 12TH ST. N .C:. 
SALEM, OR 97310 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JACKSON 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

JAMES HOLT 
P.O. BOX 490 
PHOENIX, OR 97535 

confirms the right to use the waters of AN UNNAMED STREAM, a tributary 
of ROGUE RIVER, for SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 8.2 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 49343. The date of priority is 
APRIL 15, 1985. This right is limited to 0.1 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or 
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion 
from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 9, T 33 S, R 2 E, W.M.; 190 FEET NORTH 
AND 1190 FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 9. 

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre 
(or its equivalent) and 4.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year. 

This right is limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any 
prior right existing for the same land. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant 
is as follows: 

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 8.2 ACRES 
SECTION 16 

TOWNSHIP 33 SOUTH, RANGE 2 EAST, W.M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for 
maintaining instream flows. 

/4 u'U 68327.LMJ 
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FINAL PROOF CHECK LIST 

FILES 

~ Plat Cards 
--~D Conflicts? 

,, 

__ .,,,....,-_ Comparisons :5v y TO 
r - ;t4 ~'-t DRAFTING 

_,,,.-- GLO' s (Layout, Lots, DLC' s) 
--~---, Quads 

Legal Description 
-- Section Breakdown 

-------- Diversion Point Dimensions 
---Jrcreages ---------Township, Range, Section 

__.-physical Features 
__ :::::::--SU_ Survey ID Info 

FIELD FORM 

,,,,,.,,.-, Name, Address, County 
~urce· 
·---=--- ributary 

Use 
--;:---,~-- Priority Date 

~ POD 
Time Limits, Survey Reg? 

~u 
~ Calculations ------ te/Duty 

ASSOCIATED RIGHTS 

Total Q from Div. Point 
Primary Source Used 

Reviewer -"-/YI .J Date c.."3 / &/ / 
------......... ----- I 

Remarks --------------

~ rial Photo Copy Enclosed 

--- Proposed Certificate on 
Disc# 

Sent to Salem --- -------
date 



I 2L 
690-1\f PS1-a., , Abstract of Permit 

This is to certify that I have examined APPLICATION 8)27 and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS 
INCLUDING THE APPROPRIATE MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following 
limitations and conditions : 4'1o 

Holt of PO Box , Pnoenix, r on This permit is issued to 

for the use or t or n unn med tre , tribut ry of R iv r, 
.,..;i_ 

for the PURPOSE of ~l nt l rrl ation f i:2-r9 ere 

that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from - /4!;: tJ-9..i) 
t'J 

and is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed 

second 

0 ,0 I 
c le foot per 

/ 9() 
The POINT OF DIVERSION is to be LOCATED: 

or Section ,'lb ing within the 
E t, , int County of Jack 

t et 
l/4 

,s:-

rt nd 
w 1/4 of 

St?" 
f' t t -!t=:~ Cor r 

on 9, 3) South, e 
• 

A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

TmmShip 3J th, ng l. t1on 16 4. l/ - 1/ 

. r with 
11 it or t 

to of not t d 
he irri ion 

n ll a 
xis rt 
l fo to 
fi 

no 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before May , l 
reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 7 

, and shall thereafter be prosecuted with 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 

Witness my hand th is 2 th day of y ' 19 5 . 

WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR 

Th is permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with 
statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan . It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is 
not in keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in 
your area. 

APPLICATION 68327 PERMIT 4.9343 
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May 30, 1985 

J ames Holt 
P.O. Box 728 
Phoeni~, OR 97535 

68327 

49343 



VICTOR ATIYEH 

"""'"""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

April 22, 1985 

James Holt 
PO Box 728 
Phoenix, OR 97535 

REFE ENCE: File 68327 

PHONE 378-3066 

We have received your application for use of water for supplemental 
irrigation use along with the supporting data and fees. Our 
Receipt 45830 is enclosed. Your application has been filed and assigned 
number 68327. 

Applications which are received in proper form for a permit, including 
maps, supporting data and fees, will be considered for approval shortly 
after the mandatory 30-day waiting period. Applications which are 
defective, conflict with existing rights or require additional information 
will be reviewed in detail and will be returned for completion or 
correction within 45 days. 

If your application is approved, the project described in the application 
will be subject to the Water Policy Review Board's esin Program 
statements, existing minimum flows and demands of prior rights during 
periods of low water. 

Sincerely, 

RALPH H. JACKSON, Supervisor 
Application/Permit Section 

R.HJ:wpc 

enclosure 
0003/X 
8147C 
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l !R T-0982-Cl *** 0 R E GO N WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT*** PA GE 1 
***WA TER RIGHTS DIVISION *** RUN ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E 

NH W A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P U T FORM NNN 

WATER RIGHT NO~b832.1 I PERMIT NO. CERTIF . NO. 

ORIG. NO. PR EV. NO. SUPER. NO. 

NAME : _JAk ES t\-o L1 

ADDR ESS: PO ~)< 1 2...B 

ST REAM-ID /_j / b 5 rJ 2 .. :--f S-0 

CANCE L YEAR---> 

PRIORITY------> ¢J.1 5 l'i, b'J­
APPLICAT ION--- > 041$ 11~S­

PERMIT IS SUE--> 

CONSTR . STRT . --> 

POINT-OF-DI VE RSION DATA; 
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID 

~'30S 02.0E () 't 1) C. 

PLACE-OF-USE DATA: 

CONSTR .C OMPLT-- > 

PUT TO USE-----> 

SURV EYED------- > 

CONCURRENC E----> 

C ERTI r I ED------> 

TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE ¾ CN SMTV ACRES 

,~ \00 

CITY/ST A TE/ZI P/COUNT Y ;~Oe fJ l" OD 
RIV.MI. Q.-z-

"' "-- q7~3s-
WM.DIST. 13 W.R.TYPE .SA STATUS J 

RI V. MI. 

(;)~ 

YR.LAST USED -----> 

LAST TRANS.DATE-- > 

EXAM.FEE--------- > "2,&)o. oo 

CYCLE STATUS-----> 

CORRES.INIT.-----> 

RATE STATUS SOR P 

0, \5c:+> V s 

NEXT ACTION DUE- -> 

LAS T TRANS.TYPE-- > 

REC ORDING FEE----> /0 4, (()6 

REP ORTED FLAG---- > 

CORRES.DATE------> 

••-------------------------------------------­
••------------------------------- -------------

••--------------------------------------------
STATUS SOR P 

V s 

I 
' 

••----------------- ----------- ----------------
*•---------------------------------------- ---­
** ------------------------------- - ------------

\'/~ . I S. 

f ." : :-:-~ ' ,i: j P4ntf/~~~ / -~ : 

E· : .. :, . -1 ~.A-_L"J_l.~i _@) ; 
I 

Vari f1 e.:l ~ _ ___ _ .;y _ _ 

1... __ _ 
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OL~?j LUMa~R COM~N1_!X.,.' INC .i·, 
~ ~ 

h~'reby conveys and warrants to 

r;t QalifOrnf'i:l .CQ:rp<:>.ration , ... 
, .. ' ,.. ' ,, . '. 

• • ••• < ~~ .. -~ (" • ._... ~ ~ • • • {' ;· • 

JAMES i : ' HOLT, ' _Grantee·, 

the following. described real property £ree of encumbrances, except t • ,· 
•·' 

as specifically set forth herein: . ·REC£ IVE D · 
Application No. ~ i3ot 0 , APR151985 .. - :•, .. 

. P~RCE,L A: . Permit N 4g3 · / WAflJt ffUOUR~ES . DEPT fi::s 

.Beginh t11g at _a the Eas t six t ee nt h ~on~~ be twe ef~ections•~!'!iJ>~ , 
. Tow.nsh;.p 33 ~outh, Rang e 2 East, Willame tte Mer1.d1an, Jackso n County, 
.o~egon; thence along th e East line of t he West half of t ne Northeast 
quarter ef -said Section 16, South l O 27' 02" West 761.46 feet to a 
brass cap monument;, tbe·nc'e North 7 5° 15 I O O" West 308. 7 6 feet t;o -a . 
p-ipe; thence North 37° 20' 00" West 400.00 feet to a pipe '; thence North ',>~.-

, 11° 45' 00" West 250.00 f e et to a p i p e; thE!nc.e North 73° 30' 00", Wes.t · ·t:F 
l·,~·:.110.00 feet to· a pipe; thence South 78° 49' , 00" i~es_t 4~60.54 f ,eet ', t~; a .· :·r.: 

. ,p:j_pe .. on, the North-Sou ~h c~nte r line of s~ ·. d Sect ion 16; thenc~ Nor~h :.1 ° · :.'·i?, . 
. 24 1 16" East. along qa1d line to the Northwest cor.ner qf' the Ho.r ;tt:ie~s.t • · .. , -~ 
,,:' quarter o'f s~id Section; thence Sou th 86° 02 1 55 11 East t 'o the P,Oint; ~f ·.)·J· , 

be.ginning. . ·• · "~.· 
' / 

· EXCEPTINy THE REf ROi,t' that portion conve yed to the State of Or egon, by' 
and through its State Highway Commi ss ion by . in~trurn~nts ~record~d in , 

., Vo·lume 478, Page 158; Volume 487, Pag e 154 and Volum'e 506, P a ge _4.46c '' 
._• J acksqn ~oun ty , . Oregon, Deed Re cor d s . 

ALSO; Comm~ncing at a 2 inch bra s s capped iron pipe set for .t;he Ea.9 ~ .. -:. 
s1~teeneth corner commo n to S.ection s 9 -anq . 16 ·, T9wnshi_p 33 South ; _, j{arig~:·~. 1 

2 East of the Willamet te Meridian, Jackson County, Oregp-n; the r1ce South ··>'< 1 

86° 02' 55" East . alo_ng · the Souther ly bound a ry o'f"Section 9·, sa:i, ct ·'"' ' ' ,·_:-··."~:"( 
Township and ' Range, 114.58 feet t o a 5/8 inch iron pin for the ': true ... :-- ",_:Ji 

'. point of beginning; thence along t h e a rc of a 61.84 foot radius curve ~· ~~. 
_to the left, ·the long ·chord o f which ___ be an,5 North 46° 16' 35" East 9 1 .44' ;k' 
-fee t , a distance of 102 . 9 1 f e e t t o a 5/8 i nch i ron pi n ; thence So u t h .1° ~(. 
23' 55" East 67.90 f ee t to a 3/4 inch iron pin on the ~outh erly , · ·· 
bound a ry 0£ Section 9, said Town s hip and Range; thence North 86° Q2' 
55" West along said _Southerly b o unda ry 67.9D feet to , the true .paint ~f 
beginning. · , , · "- ·. · . ._ · . , 

-~ .. 
,1 .f ... 

ALSO: Beginning at ·a 2 inc-h br a s s capped .i~<;>n . f>ipe se·t for the East· . :~,;~ 
sixteen_th corne·1: corruuon to S~~~ions 9 s:nd 1_6i .Tpwnsh~P. J3 South; R,an~_.e ~ /{:,-

. ,2 •Bast of th~ Willamette -Mera.;d1an, Jac)Sson Cou.nt.y, Oreg~:p; , thence Sout~1<~:i} 
8p 0 

· 02 1 55" _· E~ st along the ·. Southerly b0:4pdary· o _f Section 9, said ··. ~:~t/'. 
Towns.hip and· ·Ra.nge, ,182 .48 f e et to a 3/4 inch -iron pin; thence Nor,th .1°1,,!g;f 
23' 55". Wesb754.16 , fe e t :_:to a · l-1/4 iDGP iron .. p.i·pe in t en?:led to _b~.- on \~:~.;r-~ 
the Soutb~rly" bound i:'lry •o,f Mil~ cr·e e k Drive; thence No,i:; .:t-b. 77° .2..5/_ .: E~s,t- • > ;t 
along said Sou.therly ·bourn;.1ary 30 .5 8 feet · to a 5/8 inch ·· ir.on pt-ri; , theqc_e·/'. ·.~ 
leave sa,id . Southe rly boundary and run ~outh 1°. 23'' 55'1.·_ tast · ~92 ;:l9 f eet';··11)t· 
to a 5/8 _inch iron pi n ; thence along the ., arc o _f a '91.84; f_oot ;;:aq.i,µs · ~>.3#' 
curve to the righ t , t h e · long chord o f .which bears Sou·th 46° 16' ' 35" ·.:--1,c-
West ' 135.80 .;feet, a di s tance of 152.84 -£ ee·t to- a 5/8 .inch iron. pip·; ,---• .. 1 ,i ~-~ 

·(thene-e North · 86° ,OL' 55 11
, vvest · 112.5 2 .feet to · a · 5/8: - inbh• iron ~ ,n ..,\~,;• ./; :-\.,: 

··intended to be on th e y,Jpc: t · o -.-• ln "' ~- · - . ' . • .. <:"'.;:· •. 
• ....;.,. '? ... ,'!°t• • I /' •f\•)~ 

·~· Pi ~ ,,,.. . 

f ·: .. ,,!I :~fr;ft 

.. \, "" ' '. :, ' ;¥!: 



'/· ,:,: ... · . 79-05833 ·. 
~'0:r_, S ' : •, • 11 .• ' -,;,"'.'~,. • L, I l' 
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k.'fe <· ·f;All. that- portlOl'l of the Sou t hwes t quarter of tbe Northeast quarter 

\', 4 

.r 

-~~:;~ ··section :.;1.6; '.rownship 33 - Sou tr1 , Ra nge 2 East, Willamette Meridian, 
cr.ackson .County, Oregon, lying and being Southerly of the £<;>~lowing 
:de.scribed · line:, to-'\>1 it: .. ·. '; .. ~. ,'."':(r: 4 

II.' tt 
,., ~' . . 

.<:;ommenci:·~9·_ q,.t the._.· E_ast ,&,ixtee nth corner _between said _Section( ·~ a:n~ ).fi.1,:.'. 
running • tbence ~outh 1° 27' 02" West -along the East line o£ •• t.1ie· Wes .. ,,,.~ ·,.· 
half of t'he _Nor-theast quart e r of said Section. 16 , . a distance ~·01; · ·161',.4'.6 -., 
f ,eet to ·_a .:brass eap"• monument; thenc e North 7 5° 15' oo•• , Wes·t . 3i013. 76 fe:et 
to . a pipe,· thence· North 37° 20' 00" 'v~est 400.00 feet to a · pipe; thence 
N9r·th 11° 45' 00" '· West 250~00 feet to a _pipe '; th,ence Nqrth 73~ '3CJ 1. :_oon ,· 

. Wes.t 270-.• ·.00 , fe;e·t :::,to. a pipe; · 1::hence South, 78~ 49' OQ".:~west 4·60':'.$-4 ,/f~ti:t~-,-_-· :,· 
,., \to . a pip..e on the · No.rth-South center . line of . said Sect.ion 16·1 thence.". ,• ,.:, 

South 1 ° ~ 24' 4 6" West albng said center line a distai-1ce of 21.3-1.58 ·f-e'et-:' 
. t9 ,a pip~ to . the true point of beginning; thence North 82° 26 1 oo•r East ', 
·459 ·.,22 feet · to a pipe; thence North 70° 28' 00" East 560.00 feet -to 'a 1

·­

pip~; then_c.e South 69° 31' ' 00" East 3G0.13 feet to a pipe at the . .:, ,c/_~-. 
intersection with the East line of the. West half of said Northeast 
quart~r, · the terminus of s~id line. 

SUBJ ECT to the following: 

1. The right of the state of Oregon ·and the United States of , Am 
in and to any portion lying below the ordinary high water line o 
Lost Creek Lake. 

2. Easement for transmission and distribution of electriGity, granted 
the Prospect. Construction Company, _as set forth in Volume 90, Page 621, 

. Jackson County, Oregon, Deed Records. (Affects Parcel A). 

3. Right ' of w~y for ditches, canal~ ·and reservoirs for irrigation 
purposes .as' reserved by the State Land Boar d, state of Or egon, _. in 
ins.trtiment· recorded in Volume 83, Page 68, Jackson County, Oregon, 
Deed Records.· 

'4. Easement for transmission and distribution of electricity, 
the California Oregon ·Power Company, as set forth in Volume 16•4., _Page .. 
154, . Jackson County, Oregon, Deed Records. (Affects Parcel A); • ,. · • 

t ..... 

5. Right of Way 20 feet in width, including the terms and provisions 
thereof, as set fortjl in instr ument recor ded in Volume 261 , Page 139, 
J ackson County , Ore gon , Deed Records . 

6'. Reservatio_n by Whi:tney Warren, as _to 1/2 interest in all oil·, . ~as 
and mineral substances, as set forth .in instrument recorded .in-Volume 
36'6, Page 145, Jackson County, Ore gon, Deed Records. · "';.·.,_ .•'• ·. 

• . ;_ . l .. I) ' 
7. For tax purposes the here i n descrj.bed property has been class.if ied 
as. Fo r est Growth Land and assessed at a .lower valuation by the County · 
Assessor, pursuant to ORS 321.618 to 3.21.621. If the land becom~s 
disqualified for the special assessment under the statute, an addition~ 
aI tax may.· be levi,ed for th~ last fiy~ or lesser number of years in 
which the land· was subject to the special land use assessment~ A · new 
owner has a period of 60 days from the date of sale or transfer within 
wl:iich to apply for such special assessment. 

.., ' .. 
8. The effect of the herein described prope rty being within the 
boundaries of the Nye . Ditch Water Use 1;:s Agreemerit as more fully set 
forth i n instrument recorded in Volume 36 8, Page 41'1, Jad:.son County, 
Oregon, De ed Re c o r d s . 
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\/;·,, 

Mr. James E. Holt . 
11.0'l ·shannon Drive 
l-1edford, Oregori '97561. 
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OLSON LUMBER COMP ANY ~;l INC. 

N . PUB . . ·.. . 
My Commiss:i:on Expi . _ ... _ 

~: •, 

:' '.q·p uN:~y · 0~ . ;JACKSON ) ' 

i .. ,>. •· ·:;:.·Q~:\ pi.s·/? day: qf·~•~ _,~_ '19 .. i \ per_sori'~:~-j_y ·'. a'.ppe~ . 
:tll.~ -,'··above· '0nam~ 0 C,arF M_. . Br ophy, who p 'eirrg fir~t,-·duly :,$Y?tf cri ,•; stefi;; 
·. 'qt . he i$ · the Assi·sta:nt · Secretary -of 'the ·aboV.ei )1.amed'·'..~~r r>orat.i 
·:&~L ~tha t ·.t h-i. !f i inst:i:-umerit ~,as voiunta~ily::_sigl}¢.,~ ·) )11 ;'beh~lf of sa 
·:o_rppraitpn,: h:i( authority, of ~its Board• o • ·. :- '("•' 6::c<s. · 

·i.; ' ,,..,• ! • , .·; ·'.'' 
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PermitNo ........ ...... . .... .. . .. .. ..... . ... . .. . . . ... . .. . . Application No .... . lo.1?. 3. .a? .......... ....... . 
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMEN~~~~!

1
!f D 

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface WatWAf R RESOURCES DEPT 
ALIM, OREGON 

I, ...... ............................ .'!.~~.~ ... 1:.?.~~ ......... .... .. ............. .......................... .. ............................... ... .................... . 
(Name of Applicant) 

{. P . O. Box 7 28 Phoenix 
0 ... •... ..... . ...... ...•.. ..... . ...... ... . .. .... . ....... ... . ............... .. ....... ... ... . . ........ . .... ... . .. . , ···· · ·· · ·········· · ·· ········ · ········ ·· · ···· ·· ·· ······· ··· ···· 

(Mailing Address) (City) 

State of. ......... ~~~.'l.<?.1:'. .................... , ... ~.?.?.~.~······· Phone No ...... (~~.~) .... ?.~~::}.?.?.~ ........ .......... ....... .. ... .... do hereby 
(Zip Code) 

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ..... ...... ..... ~.1:.1::~~?-. .. ~.~~~~ .. ....... ................... .. ...... ......... .. . 

..... .... ......... ... ... .... ... ... ....................................... ....... , a tributaryof .. .... .. Bs:?g.v.~ .. BJ.Y.~r. ........ .. ...... ..... .... .... ... ... .... .... . 

2. The point of diversion is to be located ..... ?.~~ .. .... .. ft . ..... . ~ ........... and .... )J~.9 .. ...... ft . ... .. :e:: .. ..... .. . . ~ 
OC oc ~ ~oc~ 

from the ..... . . ~ .... ~I~ ...... .. . comer of .. .... ~.~~.~ ... ~.?.: ... ?;}}~ .. •.1 ... )3 ... ? ... ~ .......... .. ........... ....... ... ... ........................... ... . 
(Public Land Survey Comer) 

(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described} 

.. ..... ...................... ............ .. ....................................... ... ... being within the .... ~.ff! .. ... ...... ¼ of the ... ... ~~ ..... ... ¼ of 

Sec .. ........ ? ... ... ... ... Tp . ..... ~~ .. ~ ... ... R . ...... . ~ .. ~ .... ... , W. M, in the county of. ...... ... ~.~.~.~':'.?.:: ... ...... .. .... .......... . 
(N. or S.) (E. or W.) 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation. 

List use and/or number 
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres to be irrigated 

33 s 2 E 16 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 12 Acres Suppl . Irr. 

Form 690-1 ·0-1 • 77 



4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is .. .... ~:.~.~ ... '?.~~ ............. ... . 

cubic feet per second .. ... ...... ..... .... ..... ....................... ... ... .. .. .... .. ..... ... ........ ..... ....... .. ..... .. .... ... ... ........ .. ......... ......... ...... .. . 
(]f water is t.o be used from more than one source, give quantity from each) 

5. The use to which the water is to be applied is ... .. ~.~?.?.~.: ... ~~~.: ... <:'.~ .. ~.~ ... ~~~~·~······································· 

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply 
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed 
distribution system. 

Natural drainage of overf low to limits of property. Flood irrigation 

return to natural drainage. 

If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied ............... .... ........... .. ............. ............. ..... .. .... ......... ........ . 

7. Construction work will begin on or before ....... ~.':':¥..}.~ .. . ~.~~~ ................. ...... .. ..... ..... ... ....... .. ........... ........ . 

8. Construction work will be completed on or before ...... 9.9.t. .... J,.c.J.~~R ..................................................... . 

9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ... 9.<?.t ..... .+., .. J~~.7 .......................... · 

Permit No ....... .... .... .... ... .. .. ... ... ...... ...... .... . 



Remarks: ......................................................................................................................................................... . 

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By 
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com­
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may 
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the 
acknowledged plan. Your city or county plann ing agency can 
advise you about the land-use plan in your area. 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps 

and data, and return the same for ........... .. .... ... .................. .. .............................. .... .. ..... ................. ........... ............... . 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 

corrections on or before ..... .. .. . ............ .. .... ....... ... ............... ..... .. , 19 .... ........ .. . . 

WITNESS my hand this .................. day of .... ..... ......... ..... ........ .... ...... .... , 19 ............. .. . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Water Resources Director 

By ...... .. ....... .. .. .. .. ....... ....... .... .... ... . ..... ..... . 

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the d.5~ day of [JflW , 19 85 , at 8iQb. o'clock 

~~~l~~t:No ..... Le~~) ........ .. ... .. . PermitNo .... .... .. ............ ........ ..... .... .. ....... . 



ec 
Application No .... .. {p.~. &.j • • • • • • • • • • • · · · · · · }J tfL, 

PermitNo .................. .... ....... .. ..... .... ... .. ... . 

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed ... ... a./~~·· ·· ······ ··· ····· cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation w#h other water users, from .. J'Z-!1. .• t✓. /2/2U.t?.?.4./...,x./.r.. .«.m. .... . 

.... .. ~ .. /.-/:7. &.k /._ q_7· .... r,.~ ... ~Tw:.<. .... &.r.~.r.: ..................................................................................... . 

The use to which this water is to be applied is.. .. . .~_p?/~m.t:!:1:?.&..( .,r.:-':-fY,f?:2>.'.<2. 0. .. f?. ..... .!?..'«< re s 

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to .. . .. ..... ~.~ ........ ... . of one cubic foot per second 
/. 

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated .................. ...... .. .. ............ .......... ........ ~.~~ ... .... ...... ...... ................ ............. . 

..................................................... . ... ?.: .. /~ ... --:: ... .. d.5.. .... / .............................. .......... ... ...... ...... ........... . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is ... ..... ...... ...... ...... ~ .r..// ..... /.S:;. ... / ./lf..2-:::. ................................ . 
Actual construction work shall begin on or before ................ ....... ........... ...... ...... ..... .... .... .... ........... and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 ...... ... ..... . . 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 ... ...... ...... . 

WITNESS my hand this .. .... ... .. ... .... day of ......................................... .. .. .......................... , 19 ...... .... .... . . 

Water Resources Director 
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